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REPORT ON 'T3E REUiNAC G R O U P  

BACKGROUND 

The Redmac Group of Mineral Claims i s  owned by Val WLnser, 

Walt Konkin and Vernon Bostock, a l l  of Inverrner?, B. C .  

The present  program was c a r r i e d  o u t  a s  part of an opt ion  

asreenent  between t h e  owners and Longbar Minerals L t d . ,  of 

Edmonton, Alber ta .  

PROPERTY, L O C A T I O N  A N 3  ACCESS 

The proper ty  comprises t h e  Redmac 1 t o  4 c l a i s s  record numbers 

17147 t o  17150 and t h e  Redrnac 5 t o  16 claims,  record numbers 

a r e  as fo l lows:  

Claim &5 
C l a i m  #6 
Claim #7 
C1.airn $8 
Cla in  #9  
Claim #LO 
Claim #ll 
Zlaim #12 
Claim #13 
Clairn #14 
C l a i r n  #15 
Cla in  # l 5  

These claims a r e  loca ted  i n  t h e  v i c i n i t y  of Red Line Creek near 

' i t s  confluence w i t h  McDonald Creek, a t r i b u t a r y  o f  H o r s e t h i e f  

Creek, They l i e  approximately 19 miles  due west of fnvsrrnere, 

B. C .  a t  l a t i t u d e  50 30 '  and longi tude  1-16 27' (Pis's I and 

2 )  

Access t o  t h e  c laims is by logging road from R a d l u ~ ,  5, C,  2~ 
-. n o ~ s e t h i e f  and t11cDonald Creeks ,  



REPORT ON TXE 2SDiyIAS GROUP - Con tPd  

PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 4ND Dh'I'ES CP .F:lJt?X,OY3I:ilEi\J'C 
b 

Name TG :'nil- - Address - From ncT1.1 ~ n x  

J o n  A ,  Steivart Box 11 
Powell  R i v z r ,  3 . C .  J u l y  2 ~ u l y  23 

Dave Lyons 
Ca lgary ,  A l b e r t a  J u l y  2 J u l ? j  23 

V a l  Y inse r  Box 366 Ju ly  3 ~ u x y  5 
Invermere,  B ,  C .  J u l y  16 ~ u l y  17  

Vernon Bostock Box 282 J u l y  3 J u l y  5 
Invermere ,  B. C ,  ~ u l y  16 J u l y  2% 

D a r r e l  White R , R .  1, Blackpoint Rd, J u l y  9  J u l y  22 
Powell River ,  B. C ,  

A p r i l  White R.R, 1, Blackpoin t  Rd, 
Powell River ,  9 ,  C .  J u l y  9 J u l y  22 

W .  M .  Morr ison 5976 BOW ~ r e s c  . ,I\. W. 
(Chcn i s t  ) Calgary ,  A l b e r t a  J u l y  14 J u l y  18 

K. Warren Geiger  #loo-10975 - 124 S t . ,  
L ( C o n s u l t i n g  Edmonton, A lbe r t a .  J u l ~ y  14 J u l y  19 

G e o l o g i s t )  ( p l u s  3 days  r e p o r t  t ime)  

COST OF PRGGRAXS - 
Cont rac ' to r s  

V a l  Winser ( b u l l d o z e r  D-6 Cat .  ) 
43 Hrs. @? 24, j~/hr. 

W a e e ~  & S a l a r i e s  

Jon A ,  S t e w a r t ,  Foreman-Supervisor $1~016,  19  
D. Lyons $ 4015~35 
V ,  Winser 4 days  @ $40/day $ 1 6 0 ~ 0 0  
V. Bostock 6 days  @ $40/day $ 21.i.0.00 
D. White 1% days  @$15.35/day $ 209.00 
A ,  White 13 d s y s  @$15,38/~iay $ 290.00 .$2,222.5;! 
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.C OS'C 9F FROGRAP/@ - Coat ' d  

"cl 
Fees & E x ~ e n s e s  

IN. M, Morrison (Chemist) 
K. Wsrren Geiger  (P.Eng,) 

Other Cos t s  

Food and Accomodation f o r  crew 
Vehic le  & T r a n s p o r t a t i o n  

' !disc, s u p p l i e s  & m a t e r i a l s  
Assays 

EXPLORATION OF TH% P2OFERTY 

High-grade l e a d  m i n e r a l i z a t i o n  c a r r y i n g  s i l v e r  va lues  w a s  d i s cove red  by 

t h e  owners i n  l a r g e  chunks of f l o a t  a f t e r  logging had t aken  p l s c e  i n  t h e  

a r e a  d u r i n g  1972. By t h e  s i z e  and a n g u l a r  n a t u r e  o f  t h e  float i t  was 

a p p a r e n t  t h a t  t h e  p i e c e s  had n o t  been t r a n s p o r t e d  f a r .  Sane s t r i p ~ i n g  
a l s o  exposed l ead - s i l v s r  m i n e r a l i z a t i o n  i n  p l a c e .  Grab s m p l e s  i ' ron 

L b o t h  f l o a t  and t r e n c h e s  gave assays from 276 t o  30% l e a d  and fro3 0 . 5  t a  

10 o z s ,  of  s i l v e r ,  

The r o c k s  of  t h e  area c o n s i s t  of t h e  Dutch Creek Formation af t h e  Upper 

Pu-cel l  according t o  J. E. Reeson; Geol, Snrv,  Can, Map 12- 1957: 1,andeau 

( E a s t  H a l f ) ,  He d e s c r i b e s  t h e  fo rmat ion  as "grey g reen  and b l a c k  a n g i l l i t s  
and s l a t e ,  buff d o l o m i t i c  s l a t e ;  thin-bedded buf f  wea ther ing  d o l o n i t e ,  

g r een ,  a n g i l l a c e o u s  q u a r t z i t e . "  

The a r e a  of  i n t e r e s t  is  a lmos t  e n t i r e l y  covered by overburden e x c e ~ t  

along t h e  c r e e k s  and t h e r e f o r e  gco?hys i ca l  and geochemical  t e c h n i q u e s  

were chosen as  t h e  b e s t  p o s s i b l e  way o f  a c a u i r i n g  u s e f u l  i n fo rma t ion  

a t  t h i s  e a r l y  s t a g e  of exploration, A grid  wss bushed-out,  cha ined ,  

p i c k e t e d  and f l a ~ g e d  i n  t h e  area where p r o s p a c t i n g  showed t h a t  rnineral- 
ization had beer1 c o n c e n t r a t e d ,  The base l i .ne  ~ 2 s  run nn a T r u e  Diosth 

a z i r n u ~ h  for 3,780 feet, S i d e  l i n e s  were laid off' a t  1.00-fcr)t in~~rvals 

alon;;, 2nd at, r i g h t  a n g l ~ s  -to the base l ine .  The base t i r l e  was t h e q  7,1,i~d 

f o r  c o ~ t r o . 1  for t h e  so i l .  s anp l inq  and self-pnten-ci .11 ( 9 , P .  j 5 1 : ? * ~ 3 ~ ~ 5 :  JCtiat 



REPORT ON THE RED?/?AC CROUP - Cont8d A 

S O I L  SA?J?PLING PROG3-4i'J 

T h e  s o i l  samples were t n k e n  a-k 1 0 0 - f o o t  i n t e r v a l s  a i o n s  t h e  b932  

and s i d e  l i n e s ,  The s a m p l ~ s  were tagyed a,nd bagged i n  cloth 3a:npis 

bass in the field, and were subsequ;3n-tl:y dried and -tested foz' t o t g j .  

heltvy n e t a l  content  by t h e  di thiazol le  method. 

The r e s u l t s  of t h e  s o i l  s aap l ing  program a r e  sholm on f i g u r e  3 i n  

t h e  back pocket of t h e  r e p o r t .  

I n t e r p r e t a t i o n  of the r e s u l t s  a re  given i n  a s e c t i o n  c a l l e d  " I n t e r p r e t a t i o n  

o f  Resu l t s " ,  

SZLF POTENTIAL SURVEY -- 
A survey was conducted over t h e  a r e a  of i n t e r e s t  and t h e  sane g r i d  

c o n t r o l  vas  used a s  f a r  t h e  s o i l  s a r p t i n g  survey excep t  that r(?adings 

were take2 every 25 f e e t .  

The r e ~ d i n g s  obtained %re  recorded  on : f igure  -4 i n  -the back p o c k e t  and 

an a n a l y s i s  is  given i n  t h e  s e c t i o n  " I n t e r p r e t a t i o n  o f  3 + s u l t s " ,  

Ti'~!TERP?%TATIODJ QP RESULTS -------.-- 

I n  t h e  a r e a s  where % h e  geochemical and s e l f  p o t e n t i a l  ( s , P ,  ) surveys 

overl.ap, a n m a l o u s  a r e a s  #.I, 2 and 3 were e s t a b l i s h e d  by b a t h  surveys. 

The S.P,  survey, hogever, appears  t o  d e f i n e  t h e  n i n e r a l i z e d  a r e a s  much 

more p r e c i s e l y .  The geochemical r e s u l t s  show a  morz s c a t t e r e d  ?noinalous 

area i n  each case ,  which may be more of a ha lo  e f f e c t  around the main 
mineral ized a r e a  (as  def ined  by each S.P.  Anomaly), This h a l o  e f f a c t  

t e ;~ds  t o  be concentrated on t h e  downhill  s i d e  o f  t h e  S S P ,  anomaly i n  

a l l  cases and nay wel l  be t h e  r e s u l t  of  t h e  extreme surr'ace and ncar- 

su r face  groundwater run-off which i s  active i n  t h i s  h i g h  mountain b 3 s i n  

a rea ,  

A s  a r e s u l t  o f  t h e  comparison af  t h e  r e s u l t s  of both t y ~ $ s  of  survcyp 

t h e  qeocn;rn l c a l  sampl ing was discont inued,  The S, P, 31-xrvey picked up 

another  (ti4 s n n a a t y )  and some c t h e r  rl:>nb t f u l  a.no:ng.li~s j n "r;he . . ; t > \ n t i l -  

easi; portion cf' t h e  stlrvay area before -t;ht? nrograin wzs tcr.:fiii;ac?rl, 



REPORT ON THE REDK4C GROUP - Cont 'd 

INTERPIIETATION OF PESIJ'LPS- *- Cont'd 

S t r i p p i n g  and t r e n c h i n g  was a t t e m p - ~ e d  i n  f o u r  localities for parnos?:; 

of sampl ing t h e  S , P ,  anomal ies .  On t h e  #2 qnnrnsly two trenches we.re 

a t t empted  and n e i t h $ r  reqched bedrock hec:~une o f  w?ry  sbs.!.lo*,v Frqllnd- 

water problems. On #1 anomaly t h e  t r e n c h  exposed t h e  extrema 'nos?? 

of t h e  anona ly ,  Across 13 fee-t  t h e  asssy rissn1.t~ show only p o o r  vqiues 

of l e a d  and s i l v e r  ( ~ p p e n d i x  ' A '  ). On 84 anoaa ly  wh ich ,  a tprese: - i r , ,  i s  

o n l y  d e f i n e d  by one c r o s s  l i n e ,  t h e  t r e n c h  exposed 10 f e e t  of' rn ineml i zed  

bedrock,  I n  this c a s e  t h e  a s s a y  v a l u e s  are more encourag-ing w i t h  a h i g h  

of  4 f e e t  showing 1.58% l ead  and 0,438 az,  s i l v e r  p e r  t o c .  

C O N C L U S I O N S  

Based on t h e  r e s u l t s  of work t o  d a t e ,  d e f i n i t e  anomalous areas h3ve been 

de f ined  by t h e  S.P. su rvey  which, based on t h e  follow-cp t r e n c h i n g  

a p p a r e n t l y  conform e x a c t l y  w i th  t h e  mine ra l i zed  a r e a s  of  he bedrock 

subcrop, I t  i s  i n t e r e s t i n g  t o  n o t e  t h a t  t h e  l a r g e s t  pi2ces of high- 

g rade  f l o a t  found i n  t h e  a r e a  were concen t r a t ed  near  s t a t i o n  O+OO on 

t h e  b a s e l i n e  and are s e v e r a l  hundred f e e t  from e i t h e r  anomaly 1 o r  2 from 
i 

which t h e y  were p robab ly  de r ived .  

The anomal ies  f ron  ? r e s e n t  informaLion a r e  r e s t r i c t e d  i n  subcrop  z r e a ,  

The assays d e r i v e d  from t h e  t r e n c h i n g  a r e  n o t  encouraging but were n o t  

taken from a r e s s  of h i g h e s t  anomaly, 

Some explora-kory d r i l l i n g  w i l l  b e  neces sa ry  t o  s i v e  a b e t t e r  i d e a  of t h e  

m i n e r a l  v a l u e s  i n  t h e  a r e a s  of h i g h e s t  anomaly, 

. 1, F u r t h e r  geophys i ca l  work should  be done t o  expand t h ?  a r e a  covered. 

and t o  d e f i n e  a l l  anomalous a r e a s  of l e a d - s i l v e r  m i n e r a l i z a t i o n .  

T h i s  work can  be a con-tinwatior* of t h e  S.P.  s i l rvey,  Wn.,vever, it is 

reccmmcnded t h a t  an E,i\d, su rvey  b2 t r i e d  shich may give conparab le  

r e s u l - t s  more qui.c:tly arid more econorn i c a i l y ,  

2 .  mir.iniu!n of six ex-olor;i-tory tii-1-ril.ovid d r i l l  holc?s ahoi.:l.ri S e  clr.:-lEr.d 

on the ktighest arnonalous areas d e f i n e d  by th? prci;P:i-i am. f u t ~ r i .  



REPO8T ON THE REDtfI-iC CROUP - Con t8d  - 

geophysica.1 s~zrveys, These h o l e s  s h o u l d  bc? designed no-t o n l y  to 

give i n f o r n n t i o n  on t h e  grade? o f  mineralization b u t  also o?n l;hz 

s i z e  and shape of the mineralized b o d i e s .  

Expiry Date: Nov. 4, 1974 



1, I ,  K, Warren Geiger, am a consulti.n,q g e o l a q i s t  w i t h  
head o f f i c e  a%: S u i t e  #I00 - 10975 - 124 th  S t r c c t ,  
Edmonton, Alberta .  

2 ,  I have a B.Sc, i n  Mining Zngineering from t h e  Unive r s i ty  
of Alber ta  a t  Edmonton and M.S, and Ph,D. degrees i n  
Geology from Corne l l  Univers i ty ,  - i thacas New York. 

? ,, I am a Professional.  Geolocis t  registered ' w i t h  "the 
Associa t ion  of P ro fess iona l  Engineers,  Geologis ts  and 
Geophysicis ts  of  Alberta.  

4. I am a Profess iona l  Engineer registered by non-resident 
l i c e n s e  w i t h  t h e  Associat ion of Profess ions1  Engineers 
of t h e  Province of B r i t i s h  Columbia, 

5. I posses s  e ighteen  years  of  experience i n  the f i e l d s  of 
minera l  e x g l ~ r a t i o n ,  m i n i n ~  and groundwater geo logy ,  

Within t h e  scope o f  t h i s  submission, a l l  information and con- 
c l u s i o n s  a r e  be l ieved t o  be accura te .  

Expiry ijoiu: Nov. 4, 1974 
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Mr. E. J. Bowles 
Chief Gold Commissioner 
Department of Mines & Petroleum Resources 
Victoria, B. C. 

Re: REDMAC Mineral Claims 
Geochemical- Line-cutting- 
Geophysical Report #5169 
F i l e  #I66-Golden 

Dear Mr. Bowles: 

I FliiSG C L C R k  
The S. P. anomalies shown i n  Figure 4 of the b.epor-t-ar_ -- 

negative anomalies as you point out i n  your letter of November 12. The 
u 

results were noted i n  the f ield i n  a reverse order fo r  convenience, and 
th is  reversal carr ied through to  Figure 4. Unfortunately I did not state 
th is clearly on the map. 

The instrument used i s  internally bui l t  and i s  the type of 
instrument that brings tne voltmeter needle back to  zero by generating a 
potential equal and opposite to  the potential between the twq stations 
(points on the ground where the porous pots are installed) and then 
measures the potential that has been so generated, thus compensating 
i n  the readings fo r  the voltage drop caused by ground resistance. The 
meter used i s  an R .C .A. 20,000 ohms/volfheter with a 500 mi l l ivo l t  
fu l l  scale reading. 

Yours truly, 

K. Warren Geiger, ~h . d :~ .  Eng 

Consulting Geologist 



#loo, 10975 - 124 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta 
December 9, 1974 

Mr. E. J. Bowles 
Chief Gold Commissioner 
Department of Mines & Petroleum 
Victoria, B. C . 

Re: REDMAC Mineral Claims 
Geochemical- Line-cutting- 
Geophysical Report #5169 

Dear Mr. Bowles: 

Th is  i s  to  confirm as per your letter of November 29, 1974. 

1) The compensating voltages are shown on Figure 4 and 
should be multiplied by -1 to get the t rue potential difference. 

2) The developer of the S. P. instrument f rom the R.C.A. 
voltmeter i s  Edwin T . Johanson of General Delivery, Vananda, B . C. 
His telephone number i s  486-7528. Should you wish an actual demonstration, 
he would be happy to accomodate your engineer on Texada Island at any time. 

Yours truly, 

K. Warren Geiger, Ph. D:P. Eng 

Consulting Geologist 
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